ate speed limit signs to advise motorists of 
the speed limit at this location.

(Subsection One)
SPEED ZONE FOR COUNTY ROAD 375 

West DO TO COUNTY PARK
Thirty-five miles per hour (35 M.P.H.) speed 

zone on County Road 375 West starting at 
County Road 450 North and continuing 
south for 2,640 feet (two thousand and six 
hundred and forty feet) encompassing the 
County Park.
This ordinance is effective upon passage 

and proper publication.
Adopted this 18th day of June, 2007.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
Richard A. Powell 

Roger D. Rose 
Mark Rodriguez 

Attest: Denise J. Chandler